HB 4200-5 (LC 1) 12/14/12 (CMT/ASD/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4200

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 7 and 8 and insert:

"(a) The actual cost of which exceeds a minimum dollar amount spent within a stated time period measured from the commencement of the term of the qualifying investment contract. The Governor and the Director of the Department of Revenue shall negotiate the minimum dollar amount and stated time period with the taxpayer.".

7 In line 12, delete "; and" and insert a period.

8 Delete lines 13 through 15 and insert:

9 "(c) That result in the taxpayer employing a minimum number of full-time 10 equivalent employees in this state that is greater than the number of full-11 time equivalent employees employed by the taxpayer in this state when the 12 qualifying investment is commenced. The Governor and the Director of the 13 Department of Revenue shall negotiate the minimum number of full-time 14 equivalent employees with the taxpayer.".

15